



**PRODUCT INFORMATION SHEET**

<b>Product Code</b>	<b>NC13</b>
<b>Product</b>	<b>ORANGE &amp; SULTANA LOAF CAKE</b>

<b>PRODUCT INFORMATION</b>	
<b>Product Description</b>	Fruit cake packed with sultanas and decorated with a piece of orange
<b>Ingredient Declaration</b>	Vine fruit (25%) (sultanas, raisins), <b>wheat flour</b> ( wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamine), sugar, vegetable margarine (sustainable palm oil, rapeseed oil, salt, water), apple juice FC, raising agent (sodium bicarbonate), emulsifiers (vegetable glycerine, polyglycerol esters of fatty acids, mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, propylene glycol, stearic acid, potassium hydroxide, <b>soya</b> lecithin), rapeseed oil, natural orange flavouring, preservative (potassium sorbate), sweetened orange slices (1%) (orange, glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, citric acid, <b>sulphur dioxide</b> ), glaze (sugar, water, glucose syrup, gelling agent (pectin), citric acid, acidity regulator (sodium citrates))
<b>Allergens</b>	For allergens see ingredients in <b>BOLD</b> Made in a factory using: See allergens below.
<b>Preparation / Serving Suggestions</b>	Sliced; 4 – 8 portions
<b>Warnings</b>	Although every care is taken to avoid pips some may remain
<b>Country of Origin</b>	Manufactured in the UK

<b>SPECIFIC DIETARY REQUIREMENTS</b>	<b>Suitable For?</b> Yes/No	<b>Comments</b>
Vegetarians	YES	
Vegans	YES	
Coeliacs	NO	Contains Gluten
Organic	NO	
Kosher	NO	
Halal	NO	

<b>NUTRITIONAL DATA</b>	<b>Typical Values Per 100g</b>		<b>Typical Values Per 50g Portion</b>	
	Energy	1302	kJ	651
	304	kcal	152	kcal
Fat	6.42	g	3.21	g
of which saturates	2.38	g	1.19	g
Carbohydrate	52.21	g	26.1	g
of which sugars	22.32	g	11.16	g
Protein	4.19	g	2.09	g
Salt	0.1	g	0.05	g



<b>ALLERGENS</b> Including products & derivatives	<b>Contains?</b> Yes/No	<b>On Site</b> Yes/No	<b>Comments</b>
Cereals containing Gluten	YES	YES	
Crustaceans	NO	NO	
Egg	NO	YES	Liquid eggs
Fish	NO	NO	
Peanuts	NO	NO	
Soybeans	YES	YES	
Milk	NO	YES	
Nuts	NO	YES	
Celery	NO	NO	
Mustard	NO	NO	
Sesame Seeds	NO	NO	
SO <sub>2</sub> & Sulphites (>10mg/kg)	YES	YES	
Lupin	NO	NO	
Molluscs	NO	NO	

<b>ORGANOLEPTIC PROFILE &amp; STANDARDS</b>	
<b>Appearance</b>	Rectangular loaf
<b>Texture</b>	Soft and moist
<b>Aroma</b>	Orange
<b>Flavour</b>	Natural fruit flavour
Product will be checked against previously accepted standard.	

<b>PRODUCT SHELF LIFE &amp; STORAGE</b>	
<b>Product Shelf Life</b> (Total from month of production)	5 MONTHS
<b>Product Shelf Life</b> (After opening)	4 DAYS
<b>Delivery Shelf Life</b> (on supply to XX first point of sale)	5 MONTHS
<b>Durability</b>	Best Before End
<b>Storage Conditions</b>	Dry and cool
<b>Storage Conditions</b> (after opening)	Cool and airtight
<b>Suitable for Freezing</b>	No
<b>Product Shelf Life</b> (After Defrosting)	N/A

<b>PRODUCT PACKAGING</b>	
<b>Primary Unit Packaging Details</b>	35mu HSF 5114H Heat Seal Polyprop
<b>Primary Unit Net Weight</b>	Approx 373 grams
<b>Primary Unit Gross Weight</b>	Approx 375 grams
<b>Primary Unit Barcode</b>	5033148000095
<b>Is Primary unit suitable for sale separately?</b>	YES
<b>Primary Units per Secondary Unit</b>	6
<b>Secondary Unit Packaging Details</b>	Glued Plain Cardboard Box 222 x 173 x 142mm, Grade 125K 125T BND
<b>Secondary Unit Net Weight</b>	80 grams
<b>Secondary Unit Gross Weight</b>	Approx 2330grams
<b>Secondary Unit Barcode</b>	05033148001108
<b>Secondary Unit Palletisation Details</b>	Units per Layer – 26 Layers per Pallet - 7
<b>Tertiary Packaging Details</b>	Blue GKN or Std White Pallet 1200mm x 1000mm or Euro Pallet Wrapped with pallet wrap
<b>Retail Packs</b>	All product will be labelled in accordance with Food Information Regulations 2013 (FIR 2013)
<b>Foodservice / Catering</b>	As a minimum: Supplier Name, Product Name, Product Code, Unit Size, Batch ID Number, Best Before Date, Date of Manufacture.